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PERSONAL INFORMATION Cristian-Florin GHEORGHE  
 

 

 
 
  

 

 

 
 

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE 
  

                                           
 

                                            2021     Director General 
                                                          General Directorate Markets for Electricity and Natural Gas, Efficiency and Risks 
                                                          Ministry of Energy 
 
 
                                   2020-2021     Director General 
                                                          Department for Energy 
                                                          Ministry of Economy, Energy and Business Environment 
 
 

                                               2018-2020    Director General   
                                                          General Directorate Rich Gas and Natural Gas  
                                                          Ministry of Energy 
 

   2017        Personal counselor of the Minister of Energy  

                      Ministry of Energy 
202E Splaiul Independentei, Sector 6, Postal code 060021 Bucharest (Romania) 
 
Counselling the Minister on some aspects related to all activities related to energy products 
 

2017   

 

 

 

 

                 

 

 2018 – Present  

 

 

 2017–Present 

 

 

 

2018 - 2020 

Senior Counselor   
General Directorate for Energy Policies 
Ministry of Energy 

202E Splaiul Independentei, Sector 6, Postal code 060021 Bucharest (Romania) 
 
 

 
Member in the Board of Directors of the company Conpet SA Ploiesti. 
Chairman of the Board of Directors 
 
Member in the Board of Directors of the company OIL TERMINAL S.A. 
Chairman of the Board of Directors 

 
 
Member in the Board of Directors – ACROPO. 
The Competent Authority for Regulation of Offshore Oil Operations at the Black Sea  

 

 

 

 

2015–2016 Member in the Board of Directors of the company OIL TERMINAL S.A. 
President of the Audit Committee 

The company Oil Terminal 
No. 2 Caraiman street, Postal Code 900117, Constanța (Romania),  
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         2016-2017    Director General 
     SC BENECAR AUTO SRL 
     

 

 

 

 

                                          2004      Director General 
 
                SC AVIS CONSULTI NG SRL 
                26 Doamna Ghica street, District 2, Postal code 022837 Bucharest (Romania) 
                                                              
                                                              Type or sector of activity: Human resources recruitment 
 

 
 

EDUCATION AND TRAINING 
  

 

www.oil-terminal.com  

Coordination of the audit committee  

Type or sector of activity Manipulations - performing services related to the receipt, loading, 
unloading of crude oil, petroleum, petrochemical, chemical products as well as other 
finished products or liquid raw materials for import, export and transit.  

 
2013–2016 Parliamentary advisor – Chamber of Deputies - Deputy Remus Cernea. 

The Palace of Parliament, no. 2-4 Izvor street, District 5, Postal code 050563, Bucharest 
(Romania)  
www.cdep.ro  

Parliamentary advisor on environmental topic 

2014–2016  Director General 

S.C. AS PETROL RECYCLE S.R.L. 
No. 26 Doamna Ghica street, District 2, Postal code 022837 Bucharest (Romania)  

Management of the executive activity of the company  
 
Type or sector of activity: Treatment and disposal of hazardous waste, oil residues  

2008–2014 Marketing Director 

S.C. EURO METAL TRADING S.R.L. 
No.39 Făgetului street, Registered office - Constanta, work site - Bucharest (Romania)  

Management and coordination of activities regarding the foreign trade in ferrous waste  

 

2006–2008 Marketing Director   

S.C. AS METAL COM S.R.L. - I.M.G.B.  platform 
no. 104G Berceni Road, District 4, Postal code 41836, Bucharest (Romania),  

 

Type or sector of activity: Recovery and processing of ferrous and non-ferrous waste 

 

2000–2003 Marketing Director 

S.C. AR METAL S.R.L 
104G Berceni Road, District 4, Postal code 41836, Bucharest (Romania) 

 

Tipul sau sectorul de activitate Recuperarea si procesarea deseurilor feroase si neferoase  

 
 

 

01/11/2017 Prince2- Foundation Certificate in Project Management  

http://www.oil-terminal.com/
http://www.cdep.ro/


  Curriculum vitae 

22/1/18   © European Union, 2002-2017 | http://europass.cedefop.europa.eu   Page 3 / 3  

 
 
 

 

 

PERSONAL SKILLS AND 
COMPETENCES   

 

 

 

 

 

Global Best Practice www.axelos.com  

   

 

2002 DIPLOMATIC ENGINEER IN ECONOMIC ENGINEERING  

BIOTERRA UNIVERSITY – ENGINEERING AND AGROTURISTIC MANAGEMENT 
FACULTY, Bucharest (Romania) 

1993 INDUSTRIAL SCHOOL GROUP MTALOGLOBUS, Bucharest (Romania)  

Mother tongue Romanian (written and spoken) proficient user 

  

Foreign languages UNDERSTANDING SPEAKING WRITING 

Listening Reading Interaction Oral discourse  

English B1 B1 B1 B1 B1 

 Levels: A1 and A2: Basic user - B1 and B2: Independent user - C1 and C2: Proficient user 

Common European Framework of Reference for Languages  
 

Communication skills and 
competences 

Excellent communication skills, competencies of management and negotiation as a result of my 
experience; 

Team spirit; 

Able to create and implement high standards within a company; 

Rigour, creativity, patience and professionalism. 

Commitment to the work executed; 

 

Organisational / managerial skills 
and competencies 

Abilities to lead and organise big teams of persons; 

Able to implement beneficial changes in a company 

Digital skills 

 

 

SELF - ASSESSMENT 

Information 
processing 

Communication 
Content 
creation 

Safety 
Problem 
solving 

 Proficient user Proficient user Proficient user Proficient user Independent user 

 

 

Driving licence  

Digital competences - Self-assessment grid 

 
B Category 

http://www.axelos.com/
http://europass.cedefop.europa.eu/en/resources/european-language-levels-cefr
http://europass.cedefop.europa.eu/en/resources/european-language-levels-cefr
http://europass.cedefop.europa.eu/en/resources/digital-competences

